HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
1 www.semtech.comRevision 3/December 17, 2001
SK10/100EL16W
Differential Receiver
• Extended Supply Voltage Range: (VEE = –5.5V to
–3.0V, VCC = 0V) or (VCC = +3.0V to +5.5V, VEE =
0V)
• High Bandwidth Output Transitions

UW61LE01KS eiD
UW61LE001KS eiD
Ordering Information
7Revision 3/December 17, 2001 www.semtech.com
HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
SK10/100EL16W
Division Headquarters
10021 Willow Creek Road
San Diego, CA 92131
Phone: (858) 695-1808
FAX:    (858) 695-2633
Marketing Group
1111 Comstock Street
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone:  (408) 566-8776
FAX:  (408) 727-8994
Semtech Corporation
High-Performance Products Division
Contact Information
Function / Voltage &
Device Operation
Function Code / Part Number
H = 10
K = 100
YY:  Last two digits of the Year
WW:  Working Week
E L
W WY Y
8 PIN SOIC PACKAGE
Assembly
Lot Number
Function / Voltage Option
Function Code / Part Number
Assembly Lot Number
Assembly Date Code
SK10EL/ELT = H
SK100EL/ELT = K
8/10 PIN MSOP PACKAGES
Marking Information
AN1002 - Interfacing Between ECL / LVECL / PECL / LVPECL - to - TTL / LVTTL / CMOS / LVCMOS
AN1003 - Termination Techniques for ECL / LVECL / PECL / LVPECL Devices
AN1004 - Interfacing Between LVDS and ECL / LVECL / PECL / LVPECL
AN1005 - Using  ECL / LVECL Devices as PECL / LVPECL
AN1006 - Designing with 10K and 100K ECL / PECL Devices
Application Notes